Certificate of Motor Insurance



Certificate Number 205-01163434-14000 WS EXCESS £1,500

1 Description of Vehicles: ANY COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE THE PROPERTY OF THE INSURED

OR IN THEIR CUSTODY OR CONTROL AND FOR WHICH THEY ARE

LEGALLY RESPONSIBLE

2. Insured: MR T SLADE, MR M SLADE & MISS C SLADE T/A COLCHESTER SKIP

HIRE &/OR COLCHESTER SKIP HIRE LTD &/OR CSH ENVIRONMENTAL

LTD &/OR RWC CONTRACTS &/OR AA TURNER TANKERS LTD

3 Effective date of the commencement of

insurance for the purposes of the relevant law: 31ST JULY 2023

4 Date of Expiry: 30TH JULY 2024

5 Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive: THE INSURED AND ANY PERSON IN THE EMPLOY OF

THE INSURED WHO IS DRIVING ON THE ORDER OR

WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE INSURED

Provided that the person driving holds a licence to drive the vehicle or has held a licence and is not disqualified for or prohibited by law from holding or obtaining a licence.

6 Limitations as to use: USE FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE INSURED

The policy does not cover use for hiring, the letting on hire, the carriage of passengers or goods for hire or reward, racing, pacemaking, track days, use in any contest, reliability or speed trial, or use for any purpose in connection with the motor trade, except where included in 6 above.

I hereby certify that the policy to which this certificate relates satisfies the requirements of the relevant law applicable in Great Britain, Northern Ireland, The Isle of Man, The Island of Guernsey, the Island of Jersey and the Island of Alderney.

Signed for and on behalf of HDI Global SE – UK

Stephanie Ogden Managing Director HDI Global SE – UK

Note: For full details of the insurance cover reference should be made to the policy.

Advice to third parties – Nothing contained in this certificate affects your rights as a third party to make a claim

are available from us on request.

HDI Global SE - UK 20 Gracechurch Street London EC3V 0BG T: +44 (0)20 7696 8099 www.hdi.global Authorised and regulated by the Federal Financial Supervisory Authority Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin). Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority

HDI Global SE - UK is a branch of HDI Global SE (Registered Office: HDI-Platz 1, 30659 Hannover, Germany)